
Campaign Finance Report
Keep Carefree Tax Free

Committee #: 101381

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Schenkel, Robert

100 Easy St, Unit 2014, Carefree, AZ 85377

Phone: (480) 229-4965

Email: keepcarefreetaxfree@gmail.com

Amended 2023 Pre-Organization Report
2024

April 10, 2023

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: January 1, 2023-March 31, 2023

Summary of Finances
$0.00 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$7,057.87 

$975.28 

$6,082.59 

Report ID: 250578

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Amended Pre-Organization Report101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 04/10/2023

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$1,700.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$3,800.00 $0.00 

$95.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$1,462.87 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$975.28 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$7,057.87 $0.00 

$975.28 $0.00 

$975.28 

$0.00 

$1,700.00 

$0.00 

$3,800.00 

$95.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,462.87 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$7,057.87 

$975.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$975.28 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$1,700.00 

$0.00 

$3,800.00 

$95.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,462.87 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$975.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$7,057.87 

$975.28 



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

Buser, Ariane

36889 N. Tom Darlington #264, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/22/2023 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$100.00 

retired, retiredOccupation:

Johnson, Lon L

7724 E Primrose Path, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/22/2023 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$200.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

Miller, Glenn R

PO Box 3128, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/22/2023 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$200.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

Neal, Janice L

1820 Eagle Claw, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/22/2023 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$100.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

Roth, Diane L

1004 Boulder Dr, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/31/2023 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,000.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

White, Janice

7097 E Ridgeview Pl, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/31/2023 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$100.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

$1,700.00 

$0.00 

$1,700.00 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

3Filed on 04/10/2023



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4c - Contributions from Labor Organizations Cycle To DateAmountDate

United Maricopa County Firefighters

PO Box 15838, Phoenix, AZ 85060

03/22/2023 $3,800.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$3,800.00 

Contributions from Labor OrganizationsTrans. Type:

$3,800.00 

$0.00 

$3,800.00 

Total of Contributions from Labor Orgs

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions from Labor Orgs

4Filed on 04/10/2023



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule In-State Contributions of $100 or Less Cycle To DateAmountDate

Multiple Contributors 03/22/2023 $75.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$95.00 

Multiple Contributors 03/31/2023 $20.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$95.00 

$95.00 

$0.00 

$95.00 

Total of Small Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Small Contributions

5Filed on 04/10/2023



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E1 - Operating expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Maric, Sven

PO Box 2715, Carefree, AZ 85377

03/29/2023 $975.28 Name:

Address: Cash
$975.28 

retired, retiredOccupation:

Communications - MailingsCategory:

Post cards and PO expenseMemo:

$975.28 

$0.00 

$975.28 

Total of Operating Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Operating Expenses

6Filed on 04/10/2023



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule R1 - Non-Contribution Receipts Cycle To DateAmountDate

United Maricopa County Firefighters

PO Box 15838, Phoenix, AZ 85060

03/16/2023 $1,462.87 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,462.87 

Non-Contribution IncomeTrans. Type:

Yard signs, banners, hats and t-shirts.Memo:

$1,462.87 

$0.00 

$1,462.87 

Total of Non-Contribution Receipts

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Non-Contribution Receipts

7Filed on 04/10/2023



Amended Pre-Organization Report

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

8Filed on 04/10/2023


