

# **Campaign Finance Report**

Keep Carefree Tax Free
Committee #: 101381
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Schenkel, Robert

100 Easy St, Unit 2014, Carefree, AZ 85377

Phone: (480) 229-4965

Email: keepcarefreetaxfree@gmail.com

# **Amended 2023 Pre-Organization Report**

Election Cycle: 2024

Date Filed: April 10, 2023

Reporting Period: January 1, 2023-March 31, 2023

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

## **Summary of Finances**

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$0.00
Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$7,057.87
Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$975.28
Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$6,082.59

Report ID: 250578

# **Summary of Activity**

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023 Filed on 04/10/2023

Income	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Individual Contributions	C2	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Small Contributions	C5	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$1,462.87	\$0.00	\$1,462.87	\$1,462.87
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Income		\$7,057.87	\$0.00	\$7,057.87	\$7,057.87

Expenditures	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Operating Expenses	E1	\$975.28	\$0.00	\$975.28	\$975.28	
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Small Expenses	E4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenditures		\$975.28	\$0.00	\$975.28	\$975.28	
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Cash Disbursed		\$975.28				

#### **Amended Pre-Organization Report**

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

## Schedule C2 - Individual contributions

Scheaule	62 - Individual contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Buser, Ariane	03/22/2023	\$100.00	\$100.00
Address:	36889 N. Tom Darlington #264, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	retired, retired			
Name:	Johnson, Lon L	03/22/2023	\$200.00	\$200.00
Address:	7724 E Primrose Path, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Name:	Miller, Glenn R	03/22/2023	\$200.00	\$200.00
Address:	PO Box 3128, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Name:	Neal, Janice L	03/22/2023	\$100.00	\$100.00
Address:	1820 Eagle Claw, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Name:	Roth, Diane L	03/31/2023	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Address:	1004 Boulder Dr, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Name:	White, Janice	03/31/2023	\$100.00	\$100.00
Address:	7097 E Ridgeview PI, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Total of Individual Contributions			\$1,700.00	
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Indiv	Net Total of Individual Contributions		\$1,700.00	

3

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

#### **Amended Pre-Organization Report**

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

Schodule C4e. Contributions from Labor Organizations

Schedule C	34c - Contributions from Labor Organizations	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	United Maricopa County Firefighters	03/22/2023	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Address:	PO Box 15838, Phoenix, AZ 85060		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from Labor Organizations			
Total of Contributions from Labor Orgs			\$3,800.00	
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00		
Net Total of Contributions from Labor Orgs		\$3,800.00		

4

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

#### **Amended Pre-Organization Report**

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

# Schedule In-State Contributions of \$100 or Less

Schedule	e in-State Contributions of \$100 of Less	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Multiple Contributors	03/22/2023	\$75.00	\$95.00
Address:			Cash	
Name:	Multiple Contributors	03/31/2023	\$20.00	\$95.00
Address:			Cash	
Total of Small	Contributions		\$95.00	
Total of Refun	nds Given		\$0.00	
Net Total of Sr	mall Contributions	_	\$95.00	

5

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

#### **Amended Pre-Organization Report**

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

**Schedule E1 - Operating expenses** 

Schedule i	ET - Operating expenses	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Maric, Sven	03/29/2023	\$975.28	\$975.28
Address:	PO Box 2715, Carefree, AZ 85377		Cash	
Occupation:	retired, retired			
Category:	Communications - Mailings			
Memo:	Post cards and PO expense			
Total of Operating	g Expenses		\$975.28	<u> </u>
Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received		\$0.00		
Net Total of Operating Expenses			\$975.28	

6

101381 Keep Carefree Tax Free Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State **Amended Pre-Organization Report** 

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

# Schodula P1 Non Contribution Pagaints

Scheaule	R1 - Non-Contribution Receipts	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	United Maricopa County Firefighters	03/16/202	3 \$1,462.87	\$1,462.87
Address:	PO Box 15838, Phoenix, AZ 85060		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Non-Contribution Income			
Memo:	Yard signs, banners, hats and t-shirts.			
Total of Non-Con	ntribution Receipts		\$1,462.87	
Total of Refunds	Given		\$0.00	
Net Total of Non-Contribution Receipts			\$1,462.87	
				1

7

Covers 01/01/2023 to 03/31/2023

Filed on 04/10/2023

8